
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013

2ndQUARTER OF 2013
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

4/16/2013 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Various Projects to Enhance the Competitiveness 

of Arkansas Specialty Crops.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$255,175.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$255,175.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/12/2013 Arkansas Crime 

Information Center

Interface Upgrade for Stability and Data Integrity 

to become NEIM Compliant.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/14/2013 Arkansas Crime 

Information Center

National Fingerprint File Compliance Project. 

Electronic Notebook Project.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$224,825.00

$0.00

$24,980.00

$0.00

$249,805.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/27/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Career Education/Arkansas 

Rehabilitation Services

Fiscal Year 2014 State Plan for the State 

Vocational Rehabilitation Services Program and 

the State Plan Supplement for the State 

Supported Employment Services Program - 

Arkansas Rehabilitation Services

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Education

$39,503,641.00

$0.00

$13,212,007.00

$0.00

$53,704,654.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/27/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Career Education/Arkansas 

Rehabilitation Services

3-Year State Plan for Independent Living Services 

Program in Arkansas under Chapter I, Title VII, of 

the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as Amended.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Education

$1,364,241.00

$0.00

$29,546.00

$0.00

$1,393,787.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/3/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Education

Promoting Adolescent Health Through School-

Based HIV/STD Prevention and School Based 

Surveillance: Strategy 1: Surveillance.

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$285,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/3/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Education

Promoting Adolescent Health Through School-

Based HIV/STD Prevention and School Based 

Surveillance: Strategy 2: School-Based HIV/STD 

Prevention.

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$285,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/15/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Education

Provide support to eligible schools that 

demonstrate the greatest need for the funds and 

the strongest commitment to use the funds to 

raise substantially the achievement of their 

students to enable those schools to make 

adequate yearly progress.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Education

$34,007,841.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,007,841.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/10/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

FY13 PHMSA HMEP State and Territories. Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$248,725.00

$0.00

$62,181.00

$0.00

$310,906.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/21/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Public Safety Broadband enhancements to state 

of Arkansas

Statewide National 

Telecommunications & 

Information 

Administration

$1,633,999.69

$506,763.33

$0.00

$0.00

$2,140,763.02

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/27/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

FY2013 Emergency Management Performance 

Grant Program.

Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$4,342,686.00

$0.00

$2,579,686.00

$0.00

$8,685,372.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/27/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

FY2013 Homeland Security Grant Program. Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$3,459,364.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,459,364.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/25/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Pollution Prevention Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$37,150.00

$0.00

$37,150.00

$0.00

$74,300.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/11/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Clean Water Act, 604(b), Lakes Study Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/25/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Arkansas Diesel Emission Reduction Funding 

Assistance

Pulaski and Baxter 

Counties in Arkansas

U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/1/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental 

Quality/Hazardous Waste 

Division

FY 2013-2015 CERCLA Block Cooperative 

Agreement

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$915,000.00

$12,485.00

$0.00

$0.00

$927,485.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/3/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/Intergovern

mental Services

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for State 

Prisoners.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$133,375.00

$0.00

$44,458.00

$0.00

$177,833.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/3/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/Intergovern

mental Services

Improving Laboratory Services Through Training 

(Formula), Improving Medical Examiner Services 

Through Increased Infrastructure (Competitive).

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$89,252.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$89,252.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/25/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Prescription Monitoring Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$399,999.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$399,999.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/7/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Preventive Health and Health  Services 

Block 10/01/12.

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$595,518.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$595,518.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/6/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas State Office of Rural Health and Primary 

Care. The grant's purpose is to strengthen the 

rural health care delivery system in Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$200,000.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/16/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Arkansas Take the Time Lifespan Respite Program. Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$200,000.00

$66,669.00

$0.00

$0.00

$266,669.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/11/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Senior Community Service Employment Program 

(SCSEP). This project will provide subsidized part-

time opportunities in community service 

assignments for low income persons age 55 and 

over.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Labor

$1,544,144.00

$171,572.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,715,716.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/17/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

Transitional substance abuse and mental health 

treatment for offender re-entry.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Mental Health 

Services Admin

$428,159.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$428,159.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/22/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

Arkansas SPF-PFS: Implementation of Strategies to 

Reduce Underage Drinking & Prescription Drug 

abuse and misuse in Young Adults.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,815,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,815,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/12/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

To provide PATH program-eligible services to 

individuals with a serious mental illness and may 

have a co-occurring substance abuse disorder & 

are homeless or at-risk of homelessness.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$300,000.00

$113,570.84

$0.00

$0.00

$413,570.84

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Youth Services

Division of Youth Services Annual Youth Summit 

for approximately 120 youths from across 

Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/28/2013 Arkansas Department of 

Parks & Tourism

Conversion of property, #05-00333. Remove Key 

Park and add property of equivalent value in 

center of City of DeWitt, Arkansas.

City of DeWitt, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of the 

Interior/National Park 

Service

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/14/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Construction of a fish weigh in and live release 

facility on the Arkansas River.

Dumas and Desha 

County in Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$22,500.00

$0.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/21/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

"Arkansas Trout Program" Formerly F-76 

statewide project to monitor and manage trout 

program.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$262,500.00

$87,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/21/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

"Stream/Aquatics Habitat Evaluation and 

Planning"

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$175,000.00

$58,333.00

$0.00

$0.00

$233,333.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/21/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Lake and Access Areas Facilities Maintenance and 

Operation.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$800,000.00

$0.00

$266,667.00

$0.00

$1,066,667.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/21/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

"Southeastern Cooperative Fish Genetics Study" Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$11,325.00

$3,775.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,100.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/17/2013 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Umbrella Agreement. USDA APHIS Veterinary 

Services is providing federal funds to assist efforts 

to perform surveillance and diagnostic testing for 

animals in Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$440,157.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$440,157.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/3/2013 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Member Lab Agreement Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$50,875.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,875.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/10/2013 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Non Point Source Section 319. This cooperative 

agreement helps fund the ANRC in implementing 

their approved State Management Plan.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$3,082,000.00

$0.00

$2,261,850.00

$0.00

$5,343,850.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/14/2013 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Community Assistance Program Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$239,982.00

$0.00

$79,996.00

$0.00

$319,978.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/3/2013 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

FY13 and FY14 Region 6 Wetland Program 

Development Grants

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$200,000.00

$0.00

$67,000.00

$0.00

$267,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/4/2013 Arkansas Science & 

Technology Authority

Experimental Program to Stimulate Competitive 

Research (EPSCoR) Bioengineering of Novel 

Neural Stem Cell Microenvironments.

Statewide National Science 

Foundation

$957,217.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$957,217.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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4/18/2013 Arkansas State Plant Board National Honeybee Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/5/2013 Arkansas State Plant Board The purpose of this grant is to aid in State/Federal 

cooperative agreement to assure proper use of 

pesticides & protect the citizens & environment.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$477,020.00

$128,382.00

$0.00

$0.00

$605,402.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/6/2013 Arkansas State Police Training of investigators and public awareness 

conferences to combat Odometer Fraud in 

Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$53,655.25

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$53,655.25

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/26/2013 Arkansas State Police Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force 

Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$339,477.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$339,477.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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