ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2013

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

2nd QUARTER OF 2013

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
4/16/2013	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Various Projects to Enhance the Competitiveness of Arkansas Specialty Crops.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$255,175.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$255,175.00
4/12/2013	Arkansas Crime Information Center	Interface Upgrade for Stability and Data Integrity to become NEIM Compliant.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$500,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$500,000.00
5/14/2013	Arkansas Crime Information Center	National Fingerprint File Compliance Project. Electronic Notebook Project.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$224,825.00 \$0.00 \$24,980.00 \$0.00 \$249,805.00
6/27/2013	Arkansas Department of Career Education/Arkansas Rehabilitation Services	Fiscal Year 2014 State Plan for the State Vocational Rehabilitation Services Program and the State Plan Supplement for the State Supported Employment Services Program - Arkansas Rehabilitation Services	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$39,503,641.00 \$0.00 \$13,212,007.00 \$0.00 \$53,704,654.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundir	ng Amounts
6/27/2013	Arkansas Department of Career Education/Arkansas Rehabilitation Services	3-Year State Plan for Independent Living Services Program in Arkansas under Chapter I, Title VII, of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as Amended.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,364,241.00 \$0.00 \$29,546.00 \$0.00 \$1,393,787.00
5/3/2013	Arkansas Department of Education	Promoting Adolescent Health Through School- Based HIV/STD Prevention and School Based Surveillance: Strategy 1: Surveillance.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$285,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$285,000.00
5/3/2013	Arkansas Department of Education	Promoting Adolescent Health Through School- Based HIV/STD Prevention and School Based Surveillance: Strategy 2: School-Based HIV/STD Prevention.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$285,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$285,000.00
5/15/2013	Arkansas Department of Education	Provide support to eligible schools that demonstrate the greatest need for the funds and the strongest commitment to use the funds to raise substantially the achievement of their students to enable those schools to make adequate yearly progress.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$34,007,841.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$34,007,841.00
6/10/2013	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	FY13 PHMSA HMEP State and Territories.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$248,725.00 \$0.00 \$62,181.00 \$0.00 \$310,906.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
6/21/2013	Arkansas Department of	Public Safety Broadband enhancements to state	Statewide	National	Federal	\$1,633,999.69
	Emergency Management	of Arkansas		Telecommunications & Information	Applicant	\$506,763.33
				Administration	State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,140,763.02
6/27/2013	Arkansas Department of	FY2013 Emergency Management Performance	Statewide	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$4,342,686.00
	Emergency Management	Grant Program.		Management Agency (FEMA)	Applicant	\$0.00
		State	\$2,579,686.00			
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$8,685,372.00
6/27/2013	Arkansas Department of	FY2013 Homeland Security Grant Program.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$3,459,364.00
	Emergency Management				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$3,459,364.00
4/25/2013	Arkansas Department of	Pollution Prevention Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$37,150.00
	Environmental Quality				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$37,150.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$74,300.00
6/11/2013	Arkansas Department of	Clean Water Act, 604(b), Lakes Study	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$100,000.00
	Environmental Quality			Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$100,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	Amounts
6/25/2013	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas Diesel Emission Reduction Funding	Pulaski and Baxter	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$800,000.00
	Environmental Quality	Assistance	Counties in Arkansas	Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
				Other	\$0.00	
					Total	\$800,000.00
4/1/2013	Arkansas Department of	FY 2013-2015 CERCLA Block Cooperative	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$915,000.00
	Environmental Quality/Hazardous Waste	Agreement		Protection Agency	Applicant	\$12,485.00
	Division				State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$927,485.00
5/3/2013	Arkansas Department of	Prisoners. n/Intergovern	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$133,375.00
	Finance and Administration/Intergovern				Applicant	\$0.00
	mental Services				State	\$44,458.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$177,833.00
5/3/2013	Arkansas Department of		Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$89,252.00
	Finance and Administration/Intergovern	(Formula), Improving Medical Examiner Services Through Increased Infrastructure (Competitive).			Applicant	\$0.00
	mental Services				State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$89,252.00
4/25/2013	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas Prescription Monitoring Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$399,999.00
	Health			Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$399,999.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundir	ng Amounts
5/7/2013	Arkansas Department of		Statewide	Centers for Disease	Federal	\$595,518.00
	Health			Control & Prevention	Applicant	\$0.00
				State	\$0.00	
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$595,518.00
6/6/2013 Arkansas Departm	-		Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$200,000.00
	Health	Care. The grant's purpose is to strengthen the rural health care delivery system in Arkansas.		Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$600,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$800,000.00
5/16/2013	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas Take the Time Lifespan Respite Program.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$200,000.00
	Human Services				Applicant	\$66,669.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$266,669.00
6/11/2013	Arkansas Department of	f Senior Community Service Employment Program (SCSEP). This project will provide subsidized part- time opportunities in community service assignments for low income persons age 55 and over.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Labor	Federal	\$1,544,144.00
	Human Services				Applicant	\$171,572.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,715,716.00
4/17/2013	Arkansas Department of	Transitional substance abuse and mental health	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$428,159.00
	Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	treatment for offender re-entry.		Health & Human Services/Mental Health Services Admin	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$428,159.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
5/22/2013	Arkansas Department of		Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$1,815,000.00
	Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	Reduce Underage Drinking & Prescription Drug abuse and misuse in Young Adults.		Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
				Other	\$0.00	
					Total	\$1,815,000.00
6/12/2013	Arkansas Department of	To provide PATH program-eligible services to	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$300,000.00
	Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	individuals with a serious mental illness and may have a co-occurring substance abuse disorder &		Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$113,570.84
		are homeless or at-risk of homelessness.			State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$413,570.84
5/2/2013	Arkansas Department of	Division of Youth Services Annual Youth Summit for approximately 120 youths from across Arkansas.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$20,000.00
	Human Services/Division of Youth Services				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$20,000.00
5/28/2013	Arkansas Department of	Conversion of property, #05-00333. Remove Key Park and add property of equivalent value in center of City of DeWitt, Arkansas.	City of DeWitt, Arkansas	U.S. Department of the Interior/National Park Service	Federal	\$0.00
	Parks & Tourism				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$0.00
5/14/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish	Construction of a fish weigh in and live release	Dumas and Desha	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$22,500.00
	Commission	facility on the Arkansas River.	County in Arkansas	Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$7,500.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$30,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	Amounts
6/21/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish	"Arkansas Trout Program" Formerly F-76	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$262,500.00
	Commission	statewide project to monitor and manage trout program.		Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Applicant	\$87,500.00
		F 0			State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$350,000.00
6/21/2013 Arkansas Game and Fish	"Stream/Aquatics Habitat Evaluation and	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$175,000.00	
	Commission	Planning"		Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Applicant	\$58,333.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$233,333.00
6/21/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish	Lake and Access Areas Facilities Maintenance and Operation.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$800,000.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$266,667.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,066,667.00
6/21/2013	Arkansas Game and Fish		Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$11,325.00
	Commission			Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Applicant	\$3,775.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$15,100.00
5/17/2013	Arkansas Livestock and	Umbrella Agreement. USDA APHIS Veterinary	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$440,157.00
	Poultry Commission	Services is providing federal funds to assist efforts to perform surveillance and diagnostic testing for		Agriculture	Applicant	\$0.00
		animals in Arkansas.			State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$440,157.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
6/3/2013	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Member Lab Agreement	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$50,875.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$50,875.00
4/10/2013	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Non Point Source Section 319. This cooperative agreement helps fund the ANRC in implementing their approved State Management Plan.	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,082,000.00 \$0.00 \$2,261,850.00 \$0.00 \$5,343,850.00
5/14/2013	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Community Assistance Program	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$239,982.00 \$0.00 \$79,996.00 \$0.00 \$319,978.00
6/3/2013	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	FY13 and FY14 Region 6 Wetland Program Development Grants	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$200,000.00 \$0.00 \$67,000.00 \$0.00 \$267,000.00
4/4/2013	Arkansas Science & Technology Authority	Experimental Program to Stimulate Competitive Research (EPSCoR) Bioengineering of Novel Neural Stem Cell Microenvironments.	Statewide	National Science Foundation	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$957,217.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$957,217.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	Amounts
4/18/2013	Arkansas State Plant Board	National Honeybee Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$15,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$15,000.00
6/5/2013	Arkansas State Plant Board	The purpose of this grant is to aid in State/Federal cooperative agreement to assure proper use of pesticides & protect the citizens & environment.	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$477,020.00 \$128,382.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$605,402.00
5/6/2013	Arkansas State Police	Training of investigators and public awareness conferences to combat Odometer Fraud in Arkansas.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$53,655.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$53,655.25
6/26/2013	Arkansas State Police	Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force Arkansas.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$339,477.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$339,477.00

---- END OF RECORDS ----